505784793 11/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5831621

SUBMISSION TYPE:		RESUBMISSION	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANG	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
FFECTIVE DATE:		01/01/2005			
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		505398826	505398826		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SCIMED LIFE SYSTE	MS, INC.			12/22/2004	
NEWLY MERGED EN	ITITY DAT	A			
		Name		Execution Date	
SCIMED LIFE SYSTE	MS, INC.			12/22/2004	
MERGED ENTITY'S N	NEW NAM	E (RECEIVING PARTY)			
Name:	BOST	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.			
Street Address:	ONE S	ONE SCIMED PLACE			
City:	MAPL	MAPLE GROVE			
State/Country:	MINNE	IINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55311	1566			
	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 129		12939895			
		(908)654-7866	nat is upsucces	sful it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> l	l be sent t	(908)654-7866 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	l be sent t	o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w 9086545000	ill be sent via l	IS Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	l be sent t if provide	o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w 9086545000 INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS	ill be sent via l @LERNERDAV	IS Mail. ID.COM	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent t if provide	<i>o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 9086545000 INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBEF	ill be sent via l @LERNERDAV	IS Mail. ID.COM	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent t if provide	<i>b the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 9086545000 INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBEF 20 COMMERCE DRIVE	<i>ill be sent via l</i> @LERNERDAV :G, KRUMHOLZ	IS Mail. ID.COM	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent t if provide e:	o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w 9086545000 INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBEF 20 COMMERCE DRIVE CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 0	<i>ill be sent via l</i> @LERNERDAV :G, KRUMHOLZ	IS Mail. ID.COM	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent t if provide e: NUMBER:	b the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w 9086545000 INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBEF 20 COMMERCE DRIVE CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 0 12939895	<i>ill be sent via l</i> @LERNERDAV :G, KRUMHOLZ	IS Mail. ID.COM	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	l be sent t if provide e: NUMBER:	b the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w 9086545000 INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBEF 20 COMMERCE DRIVE CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 0 12939895 JACLYN RICCI	<i>ill be sent via l</i> @LERNERDAV :G, KRUMHOLZ	IS Mail. ID.COM	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent t if provide e: NUMBER:	b the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w 9086545000 INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBEF 20 COMMERCE DRIVE CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 0 12939895	<i>ill be sent via l</i> @LERNERDAV :G, KRUMHOLZ	IS Mail. ID.COM	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Merger Assignment for Scimed Life Systems, Inc to Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc#page1.tif

NOV. 6.2006 9:28PM

(3) FISH & RICHARDSON 6175428906 UA MED 08:32 FAE 612 340 8738

DORSEY WHITNEY LLP

NO. 5540-

SMLS → BSS

Ø 005

.

- || 70

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC. WITH AND INTO SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A, the undersigned, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("BSS"), and Scimed Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Scimed Life"), hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger for the putpose of merging BSS with and into Scimed Life, with Scimed Life being the surviving

The Agreement and Plan of Merger between BSS and Scimed Life dated 1. as of December 15, 2004 (the "Merger Agreement"), as required by Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A.615, subdivision 1, is attached hereto as Exhibit L

The Board of Directors and sole shareholder of BSS approved the Merger 2. Agreement in a joint written action dated as of December 15, 2004 pursuant to Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A.613.

The Board of Directors and all of the shareholders of Scimed Life 3. approved the Merger Agreement in a joint written action dated as of December 15, 2004 pursuant to Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A.613.

The name of the surviving corporation shall be Boston Scientific Scimed, 4. Inc.

The merger shall be effective upon the later of 12:01 a.m. on January 1, S. 2005 or the filing of these Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BSS and Scimed Life have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized this 22 day of December, 2004.

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.

By:

Paul A. LaViolette

Chief Executive Officer and President

SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.

Bν: . Sandman

Chief Executive Officer

l/mins/mins/SMLS/Articles of Magar BSS SMLS

RECORDED: 03/28/2019